Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. and Patent No. previously recorded on Reel 019193 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial no. should read 0873821 and Patent No. should read 5799507.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hank M. Hudson	12/02/1996
John D. Wilkinson	12/02/1996
Kyle T. Cuellar	12/02/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ortloff Engineers, Ltd	
Street Address:	415 West Wall, Suite 2000	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 79701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5799507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: arusso@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03137.000206
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia A. Russo, Reg. No. 46192

Total Attachments: 5

source=crrctassgn#page1.tif

PATENT 500360034 **REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0323**

source=crrctassgn#page2.tif source=crrctassgn#page3.tif source=crrctassgn#page4.tif source=crrctassgn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0324

Form-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUM 1-31-92 PATENT					
	To the Director, U.S. Paten	t and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
			Name: Ortlo	off Engineers, Ltd.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	party(ies) attached? No	Foreign Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Corrective Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name t	Domestic Address: 415	W. Wall, Suite 2000	
	Execution Date:		City: Midland	State <u>TX</u> ZIP <u>79701</u>	
			Additional name(s) & ad No	ddress(es) attached? Yes x	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application Number: Filing Date: Oct. 25, 1996 Patent No: 5,799,507 Date of Patent: Sept. 1, 1998		B. Title of Invention Hydrocarbon Ga		
	A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes x	No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of application	ons and patents involved:	
	Name: Fitzpatrick, C	Cella, Harper & Scinto		One	
	30 Rockefelle		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$	
	New York, N	ew York 10112-3800	Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-210			nber (for deficiency or excess)	
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-220	00	(Attach dunlicate conv	06-1205 of this page if paying by deposit account):	
			(Fitaen dapheae copy	or and page it paying by deposit accounty.	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		on is true and the attached	is the original document or is a	
	Alicia A. Russo	/Alicia A	. Russo/ Se	eptember 24, 2007	
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date	
		Total number of	pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents:	

Form #121

PATENT REEL: 019864 FRAME: 0325